St. Louis Hills Neighborhood Association

P.O. Box 190314 St. Louis, MO 63119-6314 • www.stlhills.com

The purposes and objectives of the SLHNA is the safeguard and the general welfare of the residents residing in Greater St. Louis Hills, to advocate and work for the improvement and betterment of the community, and to preserve the traditions, architecture, and appearance of the St. Louis Hills Community.

St. Louis Hills Neighborhood Association General Meeting – Thursday, March 30, 2023
5850 Eichelberger Ave, (Cafeteria) Parking in the Rear
Doors Open 6:30 p.m. - Meeting time: 7:00 p.m. to 8:45 p.m.

Masking is Optional

The meeting will be full of discussion, so please keep to timing as much as possible.

Thank you in advance!

- <u>SLHNA Welcome Nancy Vordtriede</u> **SLHNA** (Estimate 2-3 minutes)
- Commander 2nd District SLMPD Captain Mike Mueller and Officer Gus Karagiannis (Estimate 15 minutes) Includes Questions
- Aldermanic Upate Tom Oldenburg (Est. 10 minutes)
- 82nd District Rep Donna Baringer (Est. 10 minutes)
- Special Business District Discussion with Steering Committee Members
 - a. Tom Bene', Don Orf, Tom Scheifler, Chip Kastner, Carol Wilson, Nan Vordtriede